
 

 
 

 
 
 

 Study cycle  

Orientation 
Geography in Education 

Subject 
Subject name Regional Geography of Asia 

Subject code Semester Subject status ECTS credits Contact 

hours RG-304.1-1 VI Mandatory 5 125 

Prerequisites  

Assigned 

professors and 
assistants 

Subject Leader Dr. Aida Bidžan-Gekić, assistant professor 

Teaching Assistants  
 

Subject 
objectives 

Gaining knowledge about physical geographic, human geographic and economic characteristics of 

Asia in general, regions of the continent and Asian countries; 

Countries for detailed studying are chosen according to their typical characteristics for region 

where they are located. 
SUBJECT CONTENT 

# Teaching units 
Contact hours 

L V S L 

1. 

2. 

3. 

 
4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 

Introduction to regional-geographic study of Asia; 

Definition of Asian geospace; 

The Natural environment as an element of the regional geographic structure of 

Asia; 
Social-theological elements and factors of the regional geography of Asia; 

Contemporary political era structure of Asia; 

Economic and geographic specificities of Asia; 

FIRST TEST; 

Modern regional structure of Asia; 

Regional characteristics of countries in the Southwestern Asia; 

Regional characteristics of countries in the Southern Asia; 

Regional characteristics of countries in the Southeastern Asia; 

Regional characteristics of countries in the Eastern Asia; 

Regional characteristics of countries in the Central Asia; 

Asia in the process  of globalization; 
Asia in the process of regional integration; 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
    2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 
 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
    2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

    2 

- 

- 

2 

2 

2 

- 
- 

- 

1 

1 

- 
- 

- 

2 
- 

- 

- 

1 

1 

1 

1 
- 

- 

1 

- 

- 
- 

- 

- 

- 
STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS) 

Contact 

Hours 

60 Practical work - Seminars 10 Exam study 

time 

25 

Literature - reading 20 Written papers 5 Other 

(Consultations) 

5 TOTAL 125 

LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND 

CRITERIA Mandatory: 
-S. Ilešič, Ekonomska regionalna geografija sveta, knj. I, 
Beograd, 1963., str. 199-495; 
-R.Petrović, Zemlje i narodi svijeta, Prosvijeta, Zagreb, 
1975., str. 279-486; 
-K. Natek, M. Natek, Države svijeta, Mozaik knjiga, 
Zagreb, 2003.; 
-S.Kicošev,et all, Azija – regionalno-geografske 
karakteristike, PMF, Novi Sad, 2012; 
www.cia.gov 
Recommended: 
- World Population Prospects, the 2010 Revision United 
Nations, Department of Economic and Social Affairs, 
Population Division . New York ,2011. 

- World Energy Council, BP international an Rewiev, 

2012. 

 PARAMETERS Max. 

Points 

Min. 

points 

1. Attendance 5 3 

2. Participation on 

lectures 
5 3 

3. Midterm exam 40 22 

4. Seminar 10 5 

5. Students project   

  6. Final exam 40 22 

Total 100 55 

 


