					Study cycle										
					Orientation			Geography in Educat							
									Geography	in Edu	cation				
0.1.				• 14		Subjec	et								
Subject nameRegional Geography of AsiaSubject codeSemesterSubject st							etus ECTS c				redite				
						•								Contact 125	
RG-304.1-1 VI Prerequisites					Mandatory				5	5			5		
Prereq	uisites														
As	ssigned	Sub	ect Lea	der	Dr. Aid	a Bidž	an-G	ekić, a	ssistant pro	ofessor					
	ssors and			ing Assistants											
		Gaiı	ning kno	owledge	e about physical	l geogr	raphi	ic, huma	an geograp	hic and	econom	nic char	acteris	tics of	
Subject Asia in general, reg					gions of the continent and Asian countries;										
obj	ectives				led studying are	e chose	en aco	cording	to their ty	pical ch	aracteri	stics for	regio	1	
		wne	re thev	are loca		JBJEC	T CO	ONTEN	Т						
#										Conta	act hour	s			
	Teaching units								L	V	S	L			
	Introduction to regional-geographic study of Asia;									2	2	-	-		
	Definition of Asian geospace;							na of	2 2	2 2	2	- 1			
	Asia;								le of	$\frac{2}{2}$	$\frac{2}{2}$	2	1		
										2	$\frac{2}{2}$	2	1		
										2	2	2	1		
6. Economic and geographic specificities of Asia;									2	2	-	1			
7. FIRST TEST;									2	2	-	-			
	<ol> <li>Modern regional structure of Asia;</li> <li>Regional characteristics of countries in the Southwestern Asia;</li> </ol>									2 2	2 2	- 1	-		
<ol> <li>Regional characteristics of countries in the Southwestern Asia,</li> <li>Regional characteristics of countries in the Southern Asia;</li> </ol>										$\frac{2}{2}$	$\frac{2}{2}$	1	-		
11. Regional characteristics of countries in the Southeastern Asia;										2	2	-			
	2. Regional characteristics of countries in the Eastern Asia;									2	2	-	-		
	0									2	$\begin{array}{c}2\\2\end{array}$	-	-		
<ul><li>14. Asia in the process of globalization;</li><li>15. Asia in the process of regional integration;</li></ul>									2	2	-				
15.	Asia ili ul	e proc	255 01 1	egional	-	IODVI							Z	-	
Contact 60 Practical work -							Seminars 10			Exam	study		25		
Literature - readi		ing	20		tten papers	5	Other		5	TOTA			125		
0					1 1		(C	Consulta	ations)						
LITERATURE							EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND								
Mandatory:							PARAMETERS			Max.			Min.		
-S. Ilešič, Ekonomska regionalna geografija sveta, knj. I, Beograd, 1963., str. 199-495;							1 4 1			Points			points		
-R.Petrović, Zemlje i narodi svijeta, Prosvijeta, Zagreb,							1. Attendance			5			3		
1975., str. 279-486;							2. Participation on lectures			5			3		
-K. Natek, M. Natek, Države svijeta, Mozaik knjiga,							3. Midterm exam			40		,	22		
Zagreb, 2003.; -S.Kicošev, et all, Azija – regionalno-geografske							4. Seminar			10			5		
karakteristike, PMF, Novi Sad, 2012;							т. 				10			5	
www.cia.gov							5. Students project								
	imended:	on Dr	nenante	tha 20	10 Revision Un	ited	6. Final exam				40			22	
Nation	s, Departn	nent c	f Econd	mic an	d Social Affairs						<b></b>			ļ	
Popula	tion Divis	New Yo	rk ,201	1.	Total				1	100		55			
	Energy C	ounci	l, BP in	ternatio	onal an Rewiev,										
2012.															